

Republic of the Philippines University of the Philippines Manila The Health Sciences Center BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE - I 8th Fir., Central Block Bldg., PGH Taft Avenue, Manila



Taft Avenue, Manila
Tel. No. 5548400 loc. 3027 ; 526-4359

NOTICE OF AWARD

28 July 2014

P & H MERCHANDISING CORPORATION #1117 Tomas Mapua St. Sta. Cruz, Manila Tel. No. 711-8878

Dear Sir/Madame:

In connection with the negotiation on 23 June 2014 but awarded 14 July 2014 due to failure of two (2) biddings on 04 November 2013 and 09 December 2013, we are happy to notify you that you were awarded the contract for the SUPPLY OF CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS (SUPPLEMENTAL) — Single Bid for the Contract Price of equivalent to FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY ONE PESOS ONLY (Php531,141.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the per1formance security in the form of a) Cash, Certified Check, Cashier's Check, Manager's Check, Bank Draft or Irrevocable Letter of Credit confirmed by a reputable local bank at 5% of the total amount of award which amounts to TWENTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN PESOS & 05/100
ONLY (Php26,557.05) or b) 30% of the total amount of award in the form of Surety Bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company in the amount of ONLY (Php159,342.30) to be submitted to the BAC I Secretariat . Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

REQN. NO. PGH12-011

| ITEM NUMBER | EST, QTY. | UNIT | ARTICLES/DESCRIPTION | Unit Price (Php) | Ampunt (Php) |
|----------------|-----------|------|--|---------------------|-----------------|
| | | | (CARPENTRY) | | |
| 76 | 20 | pcs. | ** Lumber, Tanguile, 2" x 12" x 10' ,S4S ,KD | 1,584.00 | 31,680.00 |
| 77 | 20 | pcs. | ** Lumber, Tanguile, 1" x 12" x 12 ,S4S ,KD | 950.00 | 19,000.00 |
| 78 | 20 | pcs. | ** Lumber, Tanguile, 2" x 12" x 12" Rough | 1,900.00 | 38,000.00 |
| 79 | 40 | pcs. | ** Acoustic Board 2' x 4', white | 250.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 87 | 20 | prs. | ** Butt hinges, 1-1/2" x 3", brass plated, HD | 57.00 | 1,140.00 |
| 88 | 20 | prs. | ** Butt hinges, 1-1/2" x 2", brass plated, HD | 49.00 | 980.00 |
| 89 | 20 | sets | ** Catches, brass metal | 40.00 | 800.00 |
| 91 | 20 | pcs. | ** Dust Mask | 25.00 | 500.00 |
| 92 | 30 | pcs. | ** Drawer Lock, 7/8" Ø flush type | 62.00 | 1,860.00 |
| 99 | 30 | pcs. | ** Dead Bolt lock, Single Cylinder, satin chrome finish, HD | 500.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 104 | 1 | box | Wood Screw, Flat head, PHILIPS, ordinary., 9 x 1-1/2", 500pcs./box | 450.00 | 450.00 |

Very truly yours

JOSE CAGONZALES, MD JUL 3 0 2014

PGH Director pell grunn

(Signature over Printed Name)

CROSS CHECKED FROM ORIGINAL COPY